RT1 MATTER/SPEED POST

F.NoI1/21022/23(79)/2014-FCRA-II
Ministry of Home Affairs
Foreigners Division
(FCRA Wing)
ook o ok
[* Floor. NDCC 11 Building, Jai Singh Road.
New Dethi. Dated. the  Aug. 2014
To o
15 -\
Shri Anil Bairwal,
B-1/6. Hauz Khas.
New Delhi- 110016

Subject: Fumnishing information under RTE Act. 2003 regarding case No.CIC/SS/C/
2013/000032/VS/07360 received from Hon'ble Information Commissioner, CIC

Str.

I am directed to refer to yvour RTI application dated 29/08/2011 and CIC Order dated
25/07/2014 received in this Wing on 26/08/2014 and to state that FCRA Wing is not dealing with
the matter. However. report from this Wing may be treated as NIL.

2 In case vou are not satisfied with the above reply. vou may prefer an "appeal (17) w's
19(1) of RTI Act. 2005 with Shri V.Vumlunmang. Joint Sceretary (Foreigners) and First
Appeltate Authority (FAA) on the following address:

Sk V.Vamlunmang.

Joint Secretary (F), MTIA,

Ground Floor, NDCC 11 Buitding.

fai Singh Road, New Dethi- 110001 Yours faithiljll)

U

(Josephi Luik'ﬁam)
Deputy Secretary (FCRAYCPIO
Tele No.23438038
Copy to:

1. Shri Chitra Narayan, CPIO & Under Secretary (DP), MHA. North Block, New Delhi — wr.t.
their letter dated 20/08/2014 for information.

\/_'./SO (IT Cell). MHA. North Block. New Delhi — alongwith copy of the RT1 application of Shri
Anil Bairwal with the request to upload the RTI appiication & Reply in the MHA website in
compliance of RT1 Cell O.M, dated 21/05/2014.



Attt

I i sl

W

Letter No. ADRO7/RTI/HMin/01 ;' 29/08/2011
_ s T

Te, The CPIO

Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block
Centra! Secretariat

New Delhi- 110 001

Phone: 23092161,23092011

Fax: 23093750, 23092763

Subject: Request under the RTI Act 2005,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Under the RT1 Act 2005 the following information is sought from your kind office.
1. Under what ruies Delh; police sought MHAS permission to interrogate Amar Sirgh as per recent

news reports?
2. Kindly give us a copy of the Rules under which the Palice is required to do so.

Are there any guidelines to be faligwed by the MHA in granting such permissions? Please give us

a copy of any such rules/guidelines.
4. How many times has the Deihi Police, CBf or anyone else approached MHA for these types of
(\rm rmission in last 10 years?
K%S‘/"i%w many such permissions were granted and in what time and how many were nat granted
_ /\\( //r/l anc reasons thereof.
(/ . Q b How many such requests for vestigation/prosecution of
T with the Home Ministry at present?

4 7. Please provide us the detaiis of the same (point 6).

elected representatives are pending

The request is being made as per the provisions in Section 6 of the RTl Act 2005, A pestal order of

bearing No. 92E 387144 has been attached towards payment of the

Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only),
application fee as required. Kinaly intimate me any additiona) fee payable. I would like to receive the

aforesaid information by registered post in my office address given below. We lock forward to your

1 cooperation.

Your kind co-operation and prompt response in this matter is requested.

Thanking you in advance,

i

.

i

i n
; s

Anil Bairwal

National Ceordinator

Association for Democratic Reforms
B-1/6, Hauz Khas, New Dethi- 110016
Phone —011 40817601
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4 Respondent sia c‘l that regzrding point no. 1 of the RI1T application, s
Shr Amar Singn was a member of Rajva Sabha, the manor we
to the MHA as per m'aczi-"-u and procedurs applicable in
rRespondent stazed that the MHA nfor = Dally Polics

\

Old JNU Campus, New Delhi - 110 067, AEE
Lo Tel No: 011 - 26106140 -

Y




g‘uidchnes where the investigation agency could  decide  he wvan s o

acllot.
_ } ~
5. Respondel: I
0 th': mlr :

T ):;C:';"LJ
nad iermod Ve (O inent taar Wf T LT
available on the website 01 The Rajva o Sapbha. ResoomL 1 siatclG het if

complainant required certain clarification, additional documents wouid
also be provided 1o the complainant.

; Respondent stated that regarding point no. 4 of the RTI application, there
- were three occasions when T permission was sought {rom the MHA and this
was informed to e complainant oi 16.02.2012.

8. Respondent stated that t -egarding poi ‘nt no. 5 of the RTI apo‘ﬁcation,
information was rot readily available W ith the responNAent or ganisation.
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1(. Complamant did not parucipate in the
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Decision

—y

11, Rebpondent is directed 1o proxlae 1o the complainant, W ithin 30 davs ©

this order, the i formation o1l Polnts 5, 6,anc ’ of the RTl application.

The complaint is disposed of. Copv of decision be given free of cosl to the
partes.

vrL O
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(Vijai Sharma]
! Information Comrnissioner

Authenticated true Copy:

/7/// ——
‘[\/ K. Sharma)
(bO & Deputy Registrar
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